OP \$165.00 75319173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortis Business Media, LLC		07/03/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simplify Compliance, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Winners Circle, Suite 300	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75319173	BUYOUTS	
Serial Number:	87405834	PARTNERCONNECT EVENTS	
Serial Number:	87405844	PARTNER CONNECT EVENTS	
Serial Number:	87070970	PE HUB	
Serial Number:	87070965	THE PE HUB NETWORK	
Serial Number:	87070977	THE PE HUB NETWORK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157424539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158506814

Email: twood@srvhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Talley K. Wood

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South #1100
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Talley K. Wood
SIGNATURE:	/Talley K. Wood/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0425

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 04/04/2019